

Undergraduate Student Government Will Schad President

09/16/2020

## Executive Order 03: Appointment of an Acting Student Development Director

WHEREAS, There is a vacancy in the Position of Student Development Advocacy Director;

**WHEREAS,** The USG Bylaws were recently amended to provide for the President of the Student Body to appoint an Acting Advocacy Director to serve until a permeant director can be hired;

**WHEREAS,** Parliamentarian of the Senate Neha Kataria and Administrative Director Nisali Fernando have led the Committee during the vacancy;

WHEREAS, Many veterans of USG and Student Development expressed interest and interviewed for the vacancy;

WHEREAS, All of the interviewed candidates demonstrated clear and compelling qualification;

**THEREFORE, I, Will Schad, President of the Student Body,** commend and thank Parliamentarian of the Senate Neha Kataria and Administrative Director Nisali Fernando for their dedication to the Student Development Committee and Undergraduate Student Government;

**THEREFORE, I, Will Schad, President of the Student Body,** Appoint Senator Christine Jorquera Acting Student Development Advocacy Director will the full faith and confidence that she will Emphasize an intersectional and inclusive approach to student development advocacy programs and initiatives, Strengthen connections to diverse student groups through collaboration with cultural centers, and Focus on healing and rebuilding community and unity during a COVID-19 era.

Ordered:

September 16, 2020

Will Schad

Student Body President

